900265276 09/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Kingdom Initiative, Inc		07/19/2013	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7 Degrees, Inc.	
Street Address:	3571 Far West Blvd #141	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85103080	7 DEGREES
Registration Number:	4025022	7 DEGREES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 800-617-04

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 800-599-5035

Email: ray@drraymondlarson.com

Correspondent Name: 7 Degrees, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3571 Far West Blvd #141
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Larson
Signature:	/Raymond Larson/
Date:	09/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filed name change with State of CA#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0961 1852739

FILED Communication of State of California

JUL 1 9 2013

PC

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

This certifies that:

- They are the president and secretary respectively, of Global Kingdom Initiative, Inc., A California non-profit corporation.
- 2. Article **One** of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is 7 Degrees, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of these Articles of Incorporation has been duly authorized by the board of directors.
- 4. The corporation has no members.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our knowledge.

DATE: July 10, 2013

Raymond E. Larson,

President

Dennis Reanier, Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 09/04/2013